# 502030428 08/20/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wlodek KURJANOWICZ	05/17/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sidense Corp.
Street Address:	349 Terry Fox Drive
City:	Kanata
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 2V6

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12139992	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 6137873558

 Phone:
 (613) 237-5160

 Email:
 alcampbell@blg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 2295CW-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028813 FRAME: 0629

H \$40.00 121399

#### ASSIGNMENT

1

1) Wlodek KURJANOWICZ 56 Sherring Crescent Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 2T1 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SIDENSE CORP. 349 Terry Fox Drive Kanata, Ontario, K2K23V6 CANADA

Wh

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA\_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed May 6, 2005, relating to and claiming priority from United States Patent Application No. 60/568,315, filed May 6, 2004, and entitled::

#### SPLIT-CHANNEL ANTIFUSE ARRAY ARCHITECTURE

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	OTTAWA 10NI	ARIO .	CANADA	
	City or Town		C	ountry
this $\sqrt{7}$	day of <u>MAY</u> ,	2005 ,	$M M \Lambda \Lambda$	Nuk
		Wlodek KU	IRJANOWICZ	
	STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS		ge.
"_Ste	Jen Sm. th (name of witness)	whose full	post office address is	
PO BO	x 85. 38 Phe 1	Ridge A	2	
Wh ke f	x 85 , 38 Pine 1	DX 360		
was personal within assignr	y present and did see <b>Wiodek</b> nent and such assignor is pers bed in such document.	( KURJANO	WICZ execute the	
· iii		St	SH	
1		Signa	ture of Witness	

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Wiodek KURJANOWICZ to SIDENSE CORP. Page 2 of 2 PAT 2295W-90

PATENT REEL: 028813 FRAME: 0631